
2021 Air Force Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-22   Conf: 18-16   Home: 12-6   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (379), Opp (364)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (4), Gillman (2), Skenes (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Zimmerman
(2), Covin (1), Garcia (1), Gillman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Altorfer (10), Skenes (7), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Byrnes 7, Fairburn Jr. 1, Skenes 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (82-125), Altorfer (26-40), Skenes (18-27), Fairburn Jr. (9-11), Shuger (8-10), Argo (6-9), Byrnes (4-9), Gehring (3-3),
Hauser (3-4), Martin (2-3), Martinez III (1-2), Moats (1-1), Price (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Skenes, Paul .410 48-48 188 49 77 21 0 11 43 131 .697 22 8 45 1 .486 2 0 0-3 141 19 3 .982
18 Altorfer, Braydon .333 48-47 177 39 59 23 1 9 43 111 .627 26 9 38 0 .437 3 1 2-3 191 33 5 .978
16 Garcia, Gabriel .330 48-48 191 32 63 14 5 5 37 102 .534 18 6 36 3 .397 4 1 7-11 97 9 3 .972
7 Blatchford, Cole .330 48-48 191 42 63 12 0 5 32 90 .471 17 4 43 2 .385 6 0 6-7 36 100 10 .932
1 Gambale, Christian .298 36-35 121 22 36 12 0 3 24 57 .471 12 7 21 1 .385 3 1 3-4 44 55 1 .990
15 Zimmerman, Cayden .288 43-37 146 31 42 11 2 2 25 63 .432 13 4 22 1 .355 3 2 9-11 100 1 3 .971
20 Gillman, Tommy .262 45-44 172 21 45 7 3 1 29 61 .355 22 0 31 3 .342 2 0 4-8 261 27 2 .993
3 Covin, Blake .258 45-43 151 24 39 4 2 1 12 50 .331 17 4 45 2 .345 2 6 11-15 92 6 1 .990
9 Pup, Alexander .236 48-48 165 23 39 8 1 2 20 55 .333 18 4 38 1 .324 1 2 4-7 59 144 7 .967
34 Thomason, Jay .308 21-4 26 6 8 4 0 0 7 12 .462 5 0 9 0 .419 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
5 Kulasingam, Sam .272 31-19 81 13 22 7 0 2 11 35 .432 10 0 15 1 .352 0 1 1-1 170 5 1 .994
2 Tamiya, Trayden .261 35-9 46 11 12 3 1 0 4 17 .370 3 1 10 0 .320 0 0 3-3 20 31 4 .927
12 Joe, Aerik .250 7-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 5 2 .714
25 Parsons, Bryce .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
10 Thompson, Matt .000 9-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Stohr, Ryan .000 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Wall, Zach .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .302 48-48 1676 315 506 126 15 41 288 785 .468 184 47 364 15 .381 26 14 50-73 1239 479 48 .973
Opponents .304 48-48 1653 350 503 115 17 57 327 823 .498 208 59 329 16 .396 22 17 41-64 1243 435 45 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Woelfle, Mitchell 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Skenes, Paul 2.70 1-1 18 0 0 0-1 11 26.2 20 10 8 9 30 1 0 3 .208 4 1 0 1 3
36 Martin, Rob 3.62 4-1 16 2 0 0-1 1 37.1 31 20 15 20 36 7 1 3 .226 5 3 1 0 2
27 Byrnes, John 3.86 5-4 14 14 0 0-1 0 67.2 61 39 29 27 59 15 4 4 .247 9 9 1 2 4
31 Argo, Zach 5.40 2-2 18 5 0 0-0 0 35.0 42 29 21 15 23 12 1 4 .302 5 8 1 2 2
14 Hauser, Ben 5.71 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 24 11 11 8 17 8 1 1 .338 2 0 1 3 1
28 Fairburn Jr., Stevan 6.75 5-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 61.1 79 54 46 23 44 19 2 14 .312 5 10 1 3 1
29 Shuger, Jason 7.16 2-5 14 7 0 0-0 0 44.0 53 39 35 35 44 14 3 2 .306 11 10 0 3 1
21 Bright, Connor 7.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 15 12 10 12 7 2 0 2 .326 1 3 0 1 0
19 Benge, Duke 7.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 7 7 1 6 5 0 2 .364 1 1 0 1 0
30 Gehring, Doyle 8.13 0-2 16 3 0 0-0 1 31.0 41 29 28 19 21 4 0 7 .313 0 3 0 2 0
38 Price, Nathan 9.75 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 20 14 13 7 5 6 0 4 .377 1 4 0 0 1
11 Dornak, CJ 10.46 4-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 26.2 45 38 31 11 19 5 2 6 .357 0 3 0 0 1
35 Sansing, Jake 11.17 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 21 13 12 3 4 6 0 2 .457 2 0 0 1 0
44 Stohr, Ryan 11.81 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 13 7 7 4 1 2 1 0 .520 1 1 0 0 0
13 Martinez III, Joe 12.10 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 13 13 3 6 7 1 1 .390 1 2 0 2 0
17 Chilcutt, Luke 14.09 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 13 12 9 6 2 1 2 .323 2 1 0 1 1
32 Moats, Kyle 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.54 26-22 196 48 0 1 15 413.0 503 350 300 208 329 115 17 57 .304 50 59 5 22 17
Opponents 5.93 22-26 180 48 0 1 6 414.1 506 315 273 184 364 126 15 41 .302 43 47 5 26 14



2021 Air Force Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Thomason, Jay 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Parsons, Bryce 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gehring, Doyle 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Martin, Rob 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Argo, Zach 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
21 Bright, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
11 Dornak, CJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Wall, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Price, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Thompson, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Benge, Duke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
13 Martinez III, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Kulasingam, Sam 176 170 5 1 .994 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gillman, Tommy 290 261 27 2 .993 23 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gambale, Christian 100 44 55 1 .990 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Covin, Blake 99 92 6 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Skenes, Paul 163 141 19 3 .982 0 18 9 .667 7 0
18 Altorfer, Braydon 229 191 33 5 .978 3 26 14 .650 10 0
16 Garcia, Gabriel 109 97 9 3 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zimmerman, Cayden 104 100 1 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pup, Alexander 210 59 144 7 .967 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Byrnes, John 18 3 14 1 .944 0 4 5 .444 0 0
7 Blatchford, Cole 146 36 100 10 .932 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tamiya, Trayden 55 20 31 4 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
29 Shuger, Jason 5 1 3 1 .800 0 8 2 .800 0 0
28 Fairburn Jr., Stevan 14 1 10 3 .786 1 9 2 .818 0 0
12 Joe, Aerik 7 0 5 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Chilcutt, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sansing, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Woelfle, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hauser, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Moats, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Stohr, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1766 1239 479 48 .973 75 41 21 .656 17 0
Opponents 1723 1243 435 45 .974 102 50 22 .694 11 1


